
11/29/11 Teleconference 

Hosted By John D’Ambrosia, Dell 

Participants 

Adam Healey, Alexander Umnov, Ali Ghiasi, Andre Szczepanek, Anthony Torza, Arthru Marris, Beth Kochuparambil, Brian 
Misek, Dan Dove, Dave Chalupsky, Dave Ofelt, David Skirmont, George Noh, Henry Chen, Hiroshi Takatori, I‐Hsing Tan, 
Jeff Slavick, Jim Innis, John Ewen, John Petrilla, john Wang, Kent Lusted, Mark Bugg, Megha Shanbhag, Merrik Moeller, 
Mike Anstey, Mike Dudek, Mounir Meghelli, Nathan Tracy, Paul Vanderlaan, Pavel Zivny, Pete Anslow, Piers Dawe, 
Pravin Patel, Roy Cideciyan, Sam Sambasiavan, Scott Irwin,  Shimizu, Stephen Alle, Stephen Bates, Susan Bueti, Ted 
Sprague, Tom Palkert, Vittal Balasubramanian, Vivek Telang, Wael Diab, Walter Katz, Wheling Cheng, Will Bliss, Xiaofeng 
Wang, Zhongfeng Wang, Ziad Hatab, john D’Ambrosia, Mike LI 

 

Reviewed presentation dambrosia_11_1129.pdf (URL: http://www.ieee802.org/3/100GCU/email/msg00186.html  

Discussion regarding proposals and process 

Champions for consensus building include: 

• Beth Donnay (edonnay@cisco.com) The Channel: Definition of “Improved FR‐4” 

• Ryan Latchman (ryan.latchman@mindspeed.com) The Channel: Definition of host trace 

• Stephen Bates (Stephen_Bates@pmc‐sierra.com) & Mike Dudek (mike.dudek@qlogic.com) Signaling – NRZ  

• Vasudevan Parthasarathy (vasu@broadcom.com) Signaling NRZ / PAM‐4 /  

• Sanjay Kasturia(SKasturia@plxtech.com)  Signaling Full duplex 8 lane 

• Mark Gustlin (mgustlin@cisco.com) Architecture / FEC / Encoding) 

• Mike Bennett (mjbennett@lbl.gov)  EEE 

• Charles Moore(charles.moore@avagotech.com) : Test Specifications 

• Tom Palkert (tpalkert@visi.com) / Nathan Tracy (ntracy@te.com) : MDI 

• Arthur Marris (arthurm@CADENCE.COM) Autonegotiation  

 

Individuals interested in any of these areas are encouraged to contact the respective consensus champions.   

All champions are encouraged to announce their respective activities, forward meeting notes & presentations to the 
IEEE P802.3bj and Next Gen 100GbE Optics SG reflectors. 

 


